
Emerald Bay Double 2019 Race Result
Overall

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time
1 21 Philip CHENAUX-REPOND M 19 & Under Male 20:13.7
2 80 Craig NORTJE M 40-49 Male 20:37.2
3 96 Braedon SHARP M 30-39 Male 20:45.2
4 11 Antonino CAGGIO M 30-39 Male 20:49.4
5 72 Farah MASTER F 30-39 Female 21:21.3
6 55 Francesco LANZONE M 50 & Over Male 21:26.7
7 106 Vasco VAN DER FLIER M 30-39 Male 21:30.2
8 71 João MALTA M 30-39 Male 21:48.9
9 63 Hoi Ting Carina LEUNG F 19 & Under Female 21:53.6

10 78 Samantha MORTON F 19 & Under Female 22:01.6
11 20 Anju CHENAUX-REPOND F 19 & Under Female 22:04.9
12 24 Lenclos CHONG M 19 & Under Male 22:15.1
13 77 Matthieu MLV M 30-39 Male 22:21.2
14 43 King Fun HO M 30-39 Male 22:30.9
15 2 Olivier BAILLET M 40-49 Male 22:38.5
16 114 Zachary YEUNG M 19 & Under Male 23:17.6
17 7 Simon BREWSTER M 40-49 Male 23:34.5
18 54 Andy LAI M 40-49 Male 23:36.3
19 17 Chi Kiu CHAN M 19 & Under Male 23:42.0
20 86 Joyce POON F 30-39 Female 24:30.8
21 99 Rachel TAM F 20-29 Female 24:38.2
22 41 Richard HALL M 40-49 Male 24:40.5
23 98 Wan Mee Sigrid TAM F 40-49 Female 24:50.0
24 81 Nathan OH M 19 & Under Male 25:16.5
25 18 Pak Nin CHAN M 19 & Under Male 25:30.1
26 46 Yeung HONG M 50 & Over Male 25:32.9
27 95 Catherine SEN F 40-49 Female 25:39.4
28 31 Shane DAVIS M 30-39 Male 25:47.3
29 113 Max WU M 40-49 Male 25:48.8
30 59 Luc LECHEVIN M 40-49 Male 25:53.7
31 36 Stephen GAVIN M 30-39 Male 25:56.4
32 4 Clement BEYLIER M 19 & Under Male 25:58.2
33 48 Nicola JONES F 30-39 Female 26:03.0
34 39 Andrey GROMAK M 30-39 Male 26:05.2
35 109 James WHITMAN M 40-49 Male 26:08.6
36 104 Dominic TSUI M 50 & Over Male 26:12.0
37 13 John CAMPBELL M 50 & Over Male 26:18.6
38 38 Nicolas GONTARD M 50 & Over Male 26:28.5
39 3 Belem BAILLET-LAVANDON F 19 & Under Female 26:31.3
40 10 Thomas BUTTER M 40-49 Male 26:43.3
41 74 Jessica MCCARROLL F 50 & Over Female 27:15.4
42 76 Ian MILNE M 30-39 Male 27:42.3
43 64 Hoi Kit LEUNG M 19 & Under Male 28:20.2
44 35 Torbjorn FJELDDAHL M 50 & Over Male 28:39.2
45 68 Leung Yau LUI M 20-29 Male 28:41.8
46 108 Gillian WELGEMOED F 30-39 Female 28:51.3
47 25 Donna CHOW F 30-39 Female 29:06.2
48 75 Adrian MCCARROLL M 50 & Over Male 29:32.2
49 47 Fouquet JEAN-CHARLES M 40-49 Male 29:40.9
50 69 Chi Po MA M 50 & Over Male 30:06.4
51 79 Douglas MORTON F 50 & Over Female 30:21.6
52 91 Emily RISNESS F 20-29 Female 30:23.1
53 33 Olivier DURAND M 40-49 Male 30:56.6
54 37 Cyril GOMEZ M 30-39 Male 31:00.8
55 70 Joanna MAK F 30-39 Female 31:05.8
56 65 Frederic LIBERMAN M 40-49 Male 31:18.8
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57 112 Kwan Ho WONG M 30-39 Male 31:51.1
58 84 Cedric POON M 30-39 Male 32:36.2
59 94 Mohnish SEN M 30-39 Male 32:56.0
60 45 Edouard HOCDE M 30-39 Male 33:13.4
61 103 Michael Chun Chi TSANG M 20-29 Male 33:24.4
62 40 Ali GULSEN M 30-39 Male 33:42.2
63 30 Alison CROSBIE F 40-49 Female 34:01.1
64 9 Ian BROWNLEE M 50 & Over Male 34:07.2
65 105 Makoto UENOMACHI M 40-49 Male 34:25.8
66 8 Kira BROWNLEE F 30-39 Female 34:46.6
67 88 Lisa PUN F 40-49 Female 34:50.5
68 62 Yau Chi LEUNG M 40-49 Male 35:02.4
69 97 Serena SHING F 30-39 Female 35:40.9
70 5 Maxence BOURCET M 19 & Under Male 35:53.8
71 6 Damien BOURCET M 40-49 Male 35:54.3
72 57 Anne LAVANDON F 40-49 Female 36:02.1
73 1 Stefano AGOSTINI M 50 & Over Male 36:13.2
74 58 Kwai Sun LAW M 40-49 Male 36:22.6
75 42 Kraft HEIDRUN F 40-49 Female 36:31.2
76 28 Katelyn CHUI F 19 & Under Female 36:42.2
77 27 Bertrand CHUI M 40-49 Male 36:44.5
78 22 Hing Wai CHIM M 50 & Over Male 36:57.5
79 66 Kin Wai LO M 40-49 Male 37:11.3
80 29 Shui Ping CHUNG F 40-49 Female 37:16.2
81 107 Yodkamon WANTHONG F 40-49 Female 38:30.0
82 19 Chi Ming CHANG M 30-39 Male 38:36.1
83 50 Hirokazu KAWAHATA M 40-49 Male 39:17.3
84 100 Ide TAM M 50 & Over Male 39:21.5
85 32 Louel DEMAISIP M 40-49 Male 39:24.6
86 87 Gillian PRITCHARD F 30-39 Female 40:06.5
87 12 Michael CAMERLENGO M 30-39 Male 40:35.8
88 73 Remielyn MATAGANAS F 20-29 Female 41:25.5
89 56 Kin Man LAU F 30-39 Female 41:42.4
90 44 HO SENG Wong M 50 & Over Male 44:13.3
91 26 Lai Ho CHUI F 50 & Over Female 44:18.4
92 102 Josephine TOLENTINO F 40-49 Female 44:29.6
93 14 Nado CHAN M 40-49 Male 44:38.7
94 89 Naty RAMONES F 30-39 Female 44:49.9
95 92 Anna Cel SABONDO F 30-39 Female 45:09.9
96 101 Cynthia TARNATE F 40-49 Female 45:32.2
97 67 Ping LU M 30-39 Male 45:51.9
98 60 Joshua Kwok Hin LEE M 20-29 Male 47:34.2
99 82 Philip PAU M 50 & Over Male 47:58.8

100 110 Chan WINY YIN M 40-49 Male 48:15.7
101 15 Wing Ho Indy CHAN M 40-49 Male 48:23.7
102 93 Armando SALAYA M 40-49 Male 54:13.9

- 16 Gobby CHAN F 30-39 Female DNS
- 23 Ethan CHIU M 30-39 Male DNS
- 34 Aaron FINLEY M 40-49 Male DNS
- 49 Tracy JUDD F 30-39 Female DNS
- 51 Jackson KELLEHER M 30-39 Male DNS
- 52 Vera KLEESATTEL F 40-49 Female DNS
- 53 Marcus Yu Fat KOO M 50 & Over Male DNS
- 61 Richard LETCHER M 50 & Over Male DNS
- 83 Emeric PAYER M 19 & Under Male DNS
- 85 Kai Ming POON M 50 & Over Male DNS
- 90 Tom RICHARDSON M 30-39 Male DNS
- 111 Grace WONG F 30-39 Female DNS
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Overall - Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 72 Farah MASTER F 30-39 Female 21:21.3
2 63 Hoi Ting Carina LEUNG F 19 & Under Female 21:53.6
3 78 Samantha MORTON F 19 & Under Female 22:01.6
4 20 Anju CHENAUX-REPOND F 19 & Under Female 22:04.9
5 86 Joyce POON F 30-39 Female 24:30.8
6 99 Rachel TAM F 20-29 Female 24:38.2
7 98 Wan Mee Sigrid TAM F 40-49 Female 24:50.0
8 95 Catherine SEN F 40-49 Female 25:39.4
9 48 Nicola JONES F 30-39 Female 26:03.0

10 3 Belem BAILLET-LAVANDON F 19 & Under Female 26:31.3
11 74 Jessica MCCARROLL F 50 & Over Female 27:15.4
12 108 Gillian WELGEMOED F 30-39 Female 28:51.3
13 25 Donna CHOW F 30-39 Female 29:06.2
14 79 Douglas MORTON F 50 & Over Female 30:21.6
15 91 Emily RISNESS F 20-29 Female 30:23.1
16 70 Joanna MAK F 30-39 Female 31:05.8
17 30 Alison CROSBIE F 40-49 Female 34:01.1
18 8 Kira BROWNLEE F 30-39 Female 34:46.6
19 88 Lisa PUN F 40-49 Female 34:50.5
20 97 Serena SHING F 30-39 Female 35:40.9
21 57 Anne LAVANDON F 40-49 Female 36:02.1
22 42 Kraft HEIDRUN F 40-49 Female 36:31.2
23 28 Katelyn CHUI F 19 & Under Female 36:42.2
24 29 Shui Ping CHUNG F 40-49 Female 37:16.2
25 107 Yodkamon WANTHONG F 40-49 Female 38:30.0
26 87 Gillian PRITCHARD F 30-39 Female 40:06.5
27 73 Remielyn MATAGANAS F 20-29 Female 41:25.5
28 56 Kin Man LAU F 30-39 Female 41:42.4
29 26 Lai Ho CHUI F 50 & Over Female 44:18.4
30 102 Josephine TOLENTINO F 40-49 Female 44:29.6
31 89 Naty RAMONES F 30-39 Female 44:49.9
32 92 Anna Cel SABONDO F 30-39 Female 45:09.9
33 101 Cynthia TARNATE F 40-49 Female 45:32.2
- 16 Gobby CHAN F 30-39 Female DNS
- 49 Tracy JUDD F 30-39 Female DNS
- 52 Vera KLEESATTEL F 40-49 Female DNS
- 111 Grace WONG F 30-39 Female DNS

Overall - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 21 Philip CHENAUX-REPOND M 19 & Under Male 20:13.7
2 80 Craig NORTJE M 40-49 Male 20:37.2
3 96 Braedon SHARP M 30-39 Male 20:45.2
4 11 Antonino CAGGIO M 30-39 Male 20:49.4
5 55 Francesco LANZONE M 50 & Over Male 21:26.7
6 106 Vasco VAN DER FLIER M 30-39 Male 21:30.2
7 71 João MALTA M 30-39 Male 21:48.9
8 24 Lenclos CHONG M 19 & Under Male 22:15.1
9 77 Matthieu MLV M 30-39 Male 22:21.2

10 43 King Fun HO M 30-39 Male 22:30.9
11 2 Olivier BAILLET M 40-49 Male 22:38.5
12 114 Zachary YEUNG M 19 & Under Male 23:17.6
13 7 Simon BREWSTER M 40-49 Male 23:34.5
14 54 Andy LAI M 40-49 Male 23:36.3
15 17 Chi Kiu CHAN M 19 & Under Male 23:42.0
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16 41 Richard HALL M 40-49 Male 24:40.5
17 81 Nathan OH M 19 & Under Male 25:16.5
18 18 Pak Nin CHAN M 19 & Under Male 25:30.1
19 46 Yeung HONG M 50 & Over Male 25:32.9
20 31 Shane DAVIS M 30-39 Male 25:47.3
21 113 Max WU M 40-49 Male 25:48.8
22 59 Luc LECHEVIN M 40-49 Male 25:53.7
23 36 Stephen GAVIN M 30-39 Male 25:56.4
24 4 Clement BEYLIER M 19 & Under Male 25:58.2
25 39 Andrey GROMAK M 30-39 Male 26:05.2
26 109 James WHITMAN M 40-49 Male 26:08.6
27 104 Dominic TSUI M 50 & Over Male 26:12.0
28 13 John CAMPBELL M 50 & Over Male 26:18.6
29 38 Nicolas GONTARD M 50 & Over Male 26:28.5
30 10 Thomas BUTTER M 40-49 Male 26:43.3
31 76 Ian MILNE M 30-39 Male 27:42.3
32 64 Hoi Kit LEUNG M 19 & Under Male 28:20.2
33 35 Torbjorn FJELDDAHL M 50 & Over Male 28:39.2
34 68 Leung Yau LUI M 20-29 Male 28:41.8
35 75 Adrian MCCARROLL M 50 & Over Male 29:32.2
36 47 Fouquet JEAN-CHARLES M 40-49 Male 29:40.9
37 69 Chi Po MA M 50 & Over Male 30:06.4
38 33 Olivier DURAND M 40-49 Male 30:56.6
39 37 Cyril GOMEZ M 30-39 Male 31:00.8
40 65 Frederic LIBERMAN M 40-49 Male 31:18.8
41 112 Kwan Ho WONG M 30-39 Male 31:51.1
42 84 Cedric POON M 30-39 Male 32:36.2
43 94 Mohnish SEN M 30-39 Male 32:56.0
44 45 Edouard HOCDE M 30-39 Male 33:13.4
45 103 Michael Chun Chi TSANG M 20-29 Male 33:24.4
46 40 Ali GULSEN M 30-39 Male 33:42.2
47 9 Ian BROWNLEE M 50 & Over Male 34:07.2
48 105 Makoto UENOMACHI M 40-49 Male 34:25.8
49 62 Yau Chi LEUNG M 40-49 Male 35:02.4
50 5 Maxence BOURCET M 19 & Under Male 35:53.8
51 6 Damien BOURCET M 40-49 Male 35:54.3
52 1 Stefano AGOSTINI M 50 & Over Male 36:13.2
53 58 Kwai Sun LAW M 40-49 Male 36:22.6
54 27 Bertrand CHUI M 40-49 Male 36:44.5
55 22 Hing Wai CHIM M 50 & Over Male 36:57.5
56 66 Kin Wai LO M 40-49 Male 37:11.3
57 19 Chi Ming CHANG M 30-39 Male 38:36.1
58 50 Hirokazu KAWAHATA M 40-49 Male 39:17.3
59 100 Ide TAM M 50 & Over Male 39:21.5
60 32 Louel DEMAISIP M 40-49 Male 39:24.6
61 12 Michael CAMERLENGO M 30-39 Male 40:35.8
62 44 HO SENG Wong M 50 & Over Male 44:13.3
63 14 Nado CHAN M 40-49 Male 44:38.7
64 67 Ping LU M 30-39 Male 45:51.9
65 60 Joshua Kwok Hin LEE M 20-29 Male 47:34.2
66 82 Philip PAU M 50 & Over Male 47:58.8
67 110 Chan WINY YIN M 40-49 Male 48:15.7
68 15 Wing Ho Indy CHAN M 40-49 Male 48:23.7
69 93 Armando SALAYA M 40-49 Male 54:13.9
- 23 Ethan CHIU M 30-39 Male DNS
- 34 Aaron FINLEY M 40-49 Male DNS
- 51 Jackson KELLEHER M 30-39 Male DNS
- 53 Marcus Yu Fat KOO M 50 & Over Male DNS
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- 61 Richard LETCHER M 50 & Over Male DNS
- 83 Emeric PAYER M 19 & Under Male DNS
- 85 Kai Ming POON M 50 & Over Male DNS
- 90 Tom RICHARDSON M 30-39 Male DNS

F 19 & Under - Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 63 Hoi Ting Carina LEUNG F 19 & Under Female 21:53.6
2 78 Samantha MORTON F 19 & Under Female 22:01.6
3 20 Anju CHENAUX-REPOND F 19 & Under Female 22:04.9
4 3 Belem BAILLET-LAVANDON F 19 & Under Female 26:31.3
5 28 Katelyn CHUI F 19 & Under Female 36:42.2

F 20-29 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 99 Rachel TAM F 20-29 Female 24:38.2
2 91 Emily RISNESS F 20-29 Female 30:23.1
3 73 Remielyn MATAGANAS F 20-29 Female 41:25.5

F 30-39 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 72 Farah MASTER F 30-39 Female 21:21.3
2 86 Joyce POON F 30-39 Female 24:30.8
3 48 Nicola JONES F 30-39 Female 26:03.0
4 108 Gillian WELGEMOED F 30-39 Female 28:51.3
5 25 Donna CHOW F 30-39 Female 29:06.2
6 70 Joanna MAK F 30-39 Female 31:05.8
7 8 Kira BROWNLEE F 30-39 Female 34:46.6
8 97 Serena SHING F 30-39 Female 35:40.9
9 87 Gillian PRITCHARD F 30-39 Female 40:06.5

10 56 Kin Man LAU F 30-39 Female 41:42.4
11 89 Naty RAMONES F 30-39 Female 44:49.9
12 92 Anna Cel SABONDO F 30-39 Female 45:09.9
- 16 Gobby CHAN F 30-39 Female DNS
- 49 Tracy JUDD F 30-39 Female DNS
- 111 Grace WONG F 30-39 Female DNS

F 40-49 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 98 Wan Mee Sigrid TAM F 40-49 Female 24:50.0
2 95 Catherine SEN F 40-49 Female 25:39.4
3 30 Alison CROSBIE F 40-49 Female 34:01.1
4 88 Lisa PUN F 40-49 Female 34:50.5
5 57 Anne LAVANDON F 40-49 Female 36:02.1
6 42 Kraft HEIDRUN F 40-49 Female 36:31.2
7 29 Shui Ping CHUNG F 40-49 Female 37:16.2
8 107 Yodkamon WANTHONG F 40-49 Female 38:30.0
9 102 Josephine TOLENTINO F 40-49 Female 44:29.6

10 101 Cynthia TARNATE F 40-49 Female 45:32.2
- 52 Vera KLEESATTEL F 40-49 Female DNS

F 50 & Over - Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 74 Jessica MCCARROLL F 50 & Over Female 27:15.4
2 79 Douglas MORTON F 50 & Over Female 30:21.6
3 26 Lai Ho CHUI F 50 & Over Female 44:18.4

M 19 & Under - Male
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Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 21 Philip CHENAUX-REPOND M 19 & Under Male 20:13.7
2 24 Lenclos CHONG M 19 & Under Male 22:15.1
3 114 Zachary YEUNG M 19 & Under Male 23:17.6
4 17 Chi Kiu CHAN M 19 & Under Male 23:42.0
5 81 Nathan OH M 19 & Under Male 25:16.5
6 18 Pak Nin CHAN M 19 & Under Male 25:30.1
7 4 Clement BEYLIER M 19 & Under Male 25:58.2
8 64 Hoi Kit LEUNG M 19 & Under Male 28:20.2
9 5 Maxence BOURCET M 19 & Under Male 35:53.8
- 83 Emeric PAYER M 19 & Under Male DNS

M 20-29 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 68 Leung Yau LUI M 20-29 Male 28:41.8
2 103 Michael Chun Chi TSANG M 20-29 Male 33:24.4
3 60 Joshua Kwok Hin LEE M 20-29 Male 47:34.2

M 30-39 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 96 Braedon SHARP M 30-39 Male 20:45.2
2 11 Antonino CAGGIO M 30-39 Male 20:49.4
3 106 Vasco VAN DER FLIER M 30-39 Male 21:30.2
4 71 João MALTA M 30-39 Male 21:48.9
5 77 Matthieu MLV M 30-39 Male 22:21.2
6 43 King Fun HO M 30-39 Male 22:30.9
7 31 Shane DAVIS M 30-39 Male 25:47.3
8 36 Stephen GAVIN M 30-39 Male 25:56.4
9 39 Andrey GROMAK M 30-39 Male 26:05.2

10 76 Ian MILNE M 30-39 Male 27:42.3
11 37 Cyril GOMEZ M 30-39 Male 31:00.8
12 112 Kwan Ho WONG M 30-39 Male 31:51.1
13 84 Cedric POON M 30-39 Male 32:36.2
14 94 Mohnish SEN M 30-39 Male 32:56.0
15 45 Edouard HOCDE M 30-39 Male 33:13.4
16 40 Ali GULSEN M 30-39 Male 33:42.2
17 19 Chi Ming CHANG M 30-39 Male 38:36.1
18 12 Michael CAMERLENGO M 30-39 Male 40:35.8
19 67 Ping LU M 30-39 Male 45:51.9
- 23 Ethan CHIU M 30-39 Male DNS
- 51 Jackson KELLEHER M 30-39 Male DNS
- 90 Tom RICHARDSON M 30-39 Male DNS

M 40-49 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 80 Craig NORTJE M 40-49 Male 20:37.2
2 2 Olivier BAILLET M 40-49 Male 22:38.5
3 7 Simon BREWSTER M 40-49 Male 23:34.5
4 54 Andy LAI M 40-49 Male 23:36.3
5 41 Richard HALL M 40-49 Male 24:40.5
6 113 Max WU M 40-49 Male 25:48.8
7 59 Luc LECHEVIN M 40-49 Male 25:53.7
8 109 James WHITMAN M 40-49 Male 26:08.6
9 10 Thomas BUTTER M 40-49 Male 26:43.3

10 47 Fouquet JEAN-CHARLES M 40-49 Male 29:40.9
11 33 Olivier DURAND M 40-49 Male 30:56.6
12 65 Frederic LIBERMAN M 40-49 Male 31:18.8
13 105 Makoto UENOMACHI M 40-49 Male 34:25.8
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14 62 Yau Chi LEUNG M 40-49 Male 35:02.4
15 6 Damien BOURCET M 40-49 Male 35:54.3
16 58 Kwai Sun LAW M 40-49 Male 36:22.6
17 27 Bertrand CHUI M 40-49 Male 36:44.5
18 66 Kin Wai LO M 40-49 Male 37:11.3
19 50 Hirokazu KAWAHATA M 40-49 Male 39:17.3
20 32 Louel DEMAISIP M 40-49 Male 39:24.6
21 14 Nado CHAN M 40-49 Male 44:38.7
22 110 Chan WINY YIN M 40-49 Male 48:15.7
23 15 Wing Ho Indy CHAN M 40-49 Male 48:23.7
24 93 Armando SALAYA M 40-49 Male 54:13.9
- 34 Aaron FINLEY M 40-49 Male DNS

M 50 & Over - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 55 Francesco LANZONE M 50 & Over Male 21:26.7
2 46 Yeung HONG M 50 & Over Male 25:32.9
3 104 Dominic TSUI M 50 & Over Male 26:12.0
4 13 John CAMPBELL M 50 & Over Male 26:18.6
5 38 Nicolas GONTARD M 50 & Over Male 26:28.5
6 35 Torbjorn FJELDDAHL M 50 & Over Male 28:39.2
7 75 Adrian MCCARROLL M 50 & Over Male 29:32.2
8 69 Chi Po MA M 50 & Over Male 30:06.4
9 9 Ian BROWNLEE M 50 & Over Male 34:07.2

10 1 Stefano AGOSTINI M 50 & Over Male 36:13.2
11 22 Hing Wai CHIM M 50 & Over Male 36:57.5
12 100 Ide TAM M 50 & Over Male 39:21.5
13 44 HO SENG Wong M 50 & Over Male 44:13.3
14 82 Philip PAU M 50 & Over Male 47:58.8
- 53 Marcus Yu Fat KOO M 50 & Over Male DNS
- 61 Richard LETCHER M 50 & Over Male DNS
- 85 Kai Ming POON M 50 & Over Male DNS


